(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	700271583707
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	04/10/1501015026 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	TAIL APR
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	27 M 8: 27
Office Use Only	

; 1

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: HEART COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& Certificate%

### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>ALMA J. Scott</u> Name (Printed or typed) 319 E. 11TH ST PANAMA CITY, FL 32401 City, State & Zip 850 774 - 6027 Daytime Telephone number ALMAJAY 54 @ YAHOO, COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

#### NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



LL PENYEB

15 APR 27 PH 12: 24

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Control of State

April 14, 2015

ALMA J. SCOTT 319 E 11TH ST PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

SUBJECT: HEART COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. Ref. Number: W15000025858

We have received your document for HEART COMMUNITY SERVICES INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 315A00007398

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6227 Tollahagana Florida 22214



# 6.5

319 E. 11th St., Panama City, FL 32401 (850) 774-6027 almajay54@yahoo.com

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes (F.S.)

- Article I: Heart Community Services, Inc.
- Article II: 319 E. 11<sup>th</sup> St., Panama City, FL 32401

Article III: The purpose of this corporation is to provide individuals, male and female with professional life coaching skills, counseling, and advocacy, to assist with building healthy lifestyles. To assist victims of all forms of abuse including, addictions, domestic & sexual abuse, to assist in achieving further educational status. To partner with other agencies to provide access to resources to help, restore and rebuild the lives of those affected by abusive life styles.

**Article IV:** Any directors will be appointed and dismissed by the president and the vice-president of the corporation.

 Article V:
 Alma J. Scott (President)

 319 E. 11<sup>th</sup> St.

 Panama City, FL 32401

 (850) 774-6027

Luther E. Scott Jr. (Vice President) 319 E. 11<sup>th</sup> St. Panama City, FL 32401 (850) 527-3787

Article VI: Alma J. Scott (Registered Agent) 319 E. 11<sup>th</sup> St. Panama City, FL 32401

Signature

Signature

FILED 15 APR 27 AM 8: 27 SEPARATION 1: 27

Article VII:	Alma J. Scott (Incorporator)
	319 E. 11 <sup>th</sup> St.
	Panama City, FL 32401
	Dua A Scott